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End of Week 32—Friday, May 1, 2015

“Learn-by-Heart”—Leaders for Next Week—Catechetical Week#33
Bible Verse:	 Derek Larson— Psalm 110:1
Catechism:  	 To Parents- 
			   Cole Petersen—Ephesians 6:4 
		  To Children-
			   Ava Damato— Ephesians 6:1
			   AJ Tilidetzke— Ephesians 6:2-3

Sleep & Coats! Since we are not sure whether this is Spring or not, 
please make sure your child has their sweat shirt for recess and a light 
coat.  Since May brings many activities here at the Academy and at 
home please try to maintain the bedtimes. Thank you!

Spring Concert - Academy and Cherub Choirs – May 15, 7:00pm follow-
ing the fish fry. Please invite your friends for an evening of food and 
some musical fun!   

Dates to Remember – 

Sat. May 2         Jane Austen Tea – 7th grade – graduates                   
                    1:30pm

Fri. May 8         Hot lunch/Friday Choir Practice 4:00pm/                           
                    Opera Field Trip 7th – 8th Grade 5:00pm             

Sun. May 10       Cherub Choir sings for both services
Wed. May 13       Ascension Divine Service 6:45pm
W/Th May 13/14  Hiking Field Trip
Fri. May 15       Fish Fry & Spring Concert (7:00pm)
Fri. May 22       All Academy Picnic
Tues. May 26       All Academy Field Trip
Wed. May 27       Academy Graduation 6:45pm; Academy 

	 Choir sings

Registration Forms for the 2015-2016 Academic Year –Please return 
the registration forms NO LATER THAN JUNE 30, and all medical 
forms need to be turned in NO LATER THAN JULY 31 to the office. 
Thank you!

Choir Information:

Mass Friday Rehearsal Next Week!  Cherub and Academy Choirs will 
rehearse with the Friday Choir next Friday, May 8, to prepare for the 
Spring Concert. Rehearsal begins at 4:00pm.  Cherubs and Academy 
will rehearse together until approximately 5:00pm when the Cherubs 
will be dismissed.  Academy stays until 5:45pm.  Each child should 
bring an extra snack for after school.



Dates to Remember – 

Thurs. May 28       Academy Banquet & Awards
Fri. May 29       Catechetical Olympics/Last Day of       

                    School


